
 

7 
 

Header Data 

Tender Document No Bid No: 2025_MCGM_1168781 

Name of Organization Brihanmumbai Municipal   Corporation (BMC) 

Subject 

 

Annual Rate Contract for Supply of Brake & 
Suspension Spare Parts for Ashok Leyland 1920 BS-
VI vehicles of Pantnagar Garage under Ex. Eng.( Tr.) 
E.S.       

Tender fee Rs  3,300.00 + (18% GST) 

Bid Security Deposit/ EMD Rs  40,000/-      

Date of issue and sale of tender 08/04/2025 from 16:00 Hrs. 

Last date & time for  sale  of tender  & 
Receipt of Bid Security Deposit 

15/04/2025 Upto 16:00 Hrs. 

Submission  of  Packet A,   B   & Packet 
C(Online) 

15/04/2025 Upto 16:00 Hrs. 

Opening of Packet A  16/04/2025 after 16:00 Hrs. 

Opening of Packet B 16/04/2025 after 16:00 Hrs. 

Address for communication 

Office of the 
Executive Engineer (Tr.) E.S 
1st floor, Municipal building, 
Behind Pantnagar BEST Bus Depot, 
Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai:-400075. 

Email : eetres@gmail.com 

Venue for opening of bid Ex .Eng .Tr. (E.S.)’s office 

  
This tender document is not transferable. 

 

If any Addendum and / or Corrigendum are issued for the subject e-tender, the details of 
the same will be published / uploaded on the website of BMC i.e. 
http://portal.mcgm.gov.in under Tenders > e-Tenders > Tenders. and on Mahatender 
portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in) Prospective Bidders are requested to take the note 
of the same. 

. Prospective Bidders are requested to take the note of the same. 
The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the 

application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

 
 
          Sd/- 
           Ex. Eng. Tr.(E.S.) 


